
JUKI® 
High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~-*~*-~~*~~~-M~Y~ 

DDL-8700-7 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

29347002 
No.1307-04 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "* · mark .......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for lnlormatlon ol change·. 

2) "01" .................. referto "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral Tndfcates the number of parts requked. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" Indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

I\-';/ I) 7-. I-c'..'fU/:131::~ l,'t' 
1. " ,!:ft\" #ll©ie"!IJ!flJl 

1) "*" I'll ........... !llJllil ©1<-•;, :I',:, {l 1:1:t~ l.,, "'>'llil:!\!J! ,Ut.tl:!lh\l,'$;;!,!!s l., £ 1'. 

l!l:J!PlUl.t" lll:J!llllli.'J7' t-" '$:i/'lfflL.,<t.:/!,\.'. 

2) "01" ............... X-,:/1'(1.)" lJcie" (1.)IJ!ll)l.:i,lclffl l., "l:; ( ff:!!, 1,,. 
2. !&lilll<Df4'1'11, ilill&'l:l!!l... 0.1. 2.5;;,f,(1.)l&llil:I:. Jilli (Jl!lll:)(- t-Jt,) 'f:j!;;l..ll:1'. 

3. !!l:fll:llilJ ( ) It, illffll,li,.:i/!ii\!l.,,1,,7-,'ff!ll,ll,c';l',-l>.:'.!:'l:ll!!sl,lli't. 

4. 157-I-X-,:/(1.) - - - - - Iseli, ll!fflii\!c';!',7->.::!:.:;IJ.ll!il.,ll:'t. 



CONTENTS 

Isl 1" 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . l 

~Jill!! · 91-~00ili 

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...................................... 3 

J:: ~ • :Ji: ff llll ii 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

~M> · fl:till · 'F'1flll!H,1\ 

4.HANDLIFTERCOMPONEN'rS ............................................................ 7 

1111<'.' Ji.J:: IJM/%l 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... , .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . 9 

~l)fl,!l/;j\ 

6.'fHREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . .. 11 

,i',lJ) I) ~lifi!lf,I\ 

7.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................ 13 

El ill>!!!~ IJ l!ilili 

8.WIPERCOMPONENTS ................................................................... 14 

'7 1 I' -ll,!J ii\ 

9. OIL LUBL!CATION COMPONENTS .............................. , , ................ , ...... 15 

MlimOOiii 
10.0ILRESERVOIRCOMPONENTS ......................................................... 17 

imiffillllii 
11. BELT COVER & BOBBJN COMPONENTS ......................... , , ................ , , ..... 19 

-"'Jv e :h ;,- · its'!!lll!!ffi 

12.THREADSTANDCOMPONENTS ......................................................... 20 

.lf;It ~ 1l,' Ill! ii, 

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700H-7 .................................................. 21 

DDL 8700H-7~/ll/l!l 0'l, 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700J-7 . . ............................................... 23 

DDL-8700J 7:i'/'./llllllrllt 

15.EXCLUSIVEPARTS FORDDL-8700A-7 .................................................. 25 

DDL-8 7 0 OA-7~Jlllllllib 

16.LISTFORINFORMAT!ONOFCHANGE. , , , , ....... , , , , .. , .... , ....... , , ................. 26 

~J!!i'rffl \) ,7, " 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................... , ......................... , ....... , , .. 27 

!.'Ii ill 



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN'l'S 

uJl{!ll · 5'f.~OOi>i\ 

2 
1 

50 

, 

29-il' 

28·58 

8 

l~
9

, 10 
· 1 1 

64 
I 

67~69 

"' "' "' "' 

66 

~60·65 

1 -

14 

l 



JlEl\~0- __ N\)T!:_. __ P,~_N9. __ •• __ •• ___ D_E, §_C_~ _I_P_ I _J_IJ_ ~- ___ • ____ _ ~ __ Y __ f. _ 1_ •• _____ • Q}t • 

I 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. t>{9(?sl 1 
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE AGSKET P1{,A' ,~, 1 
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L•4 t71,;· 1/8-44 L=4 I 
4 229-00757 ARM OIL SHlFLD ASM, ;1;r Jf 1;,· 'J(?sl I 
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG J,;lt!, 2 
6 Jk 1250/05-RO RUIIBER PLUG f)b l 
7 2W-58300 THREAD GUIOE ROD {1'J'l:i{j;' I; I 
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 t•• i;- 3/16-28 L=9 8 
9 05 229-54705 CORD HOLDER a-J,' J.oiht?' l 

10 229-00401 SIDE PLATE .,. {~ I 
n 110-006!9 GASKEl' ,n•19 11' H:.-
12 01 CM-3002000-01 A TIEST! O, SEAL it'1h'ri'1{,-t(l6) 
13 06 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEi.., 3 (Sl!ALLJ. 7,t· y;,· l 3039) 
l4 229-01805 GROUND llARK 7' 'iYe' V·? 
]5 SS-41206!5··SP SCREW 3/16-28 1•6 t,· *" 3/16-26 J.os6 
16 U,-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG Fib 
]7 02 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 !Fl8 Bi;• 3/16-28 L•l8 
l8 02 229-52501 REVERSE f'EED LEVER STOPPER ,. J?W .,,,,. -
19 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG J,;ltY 
20 02 ll l-00104 l!AGNET CORO RUBBER y9• a-,· a· J, 
21 229-4546:! lHREAn TENSION AS Hfri?':7[ , 
22 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST 1· {1f{ff39;,;• 9 (I) 
23 229-45604 THRF,All TENSION GUIDE ~-11f{ff39Y7:tN (l) 
24 229-45802 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ~- { {f{r,3?}1' '1 (2) 
25 229-45505 THREAD 1E~S!ON SPRING ~- .f.(f{l-f39:t"' * (I) 
2ti 229-45103 1HREAD lERSloN NUI ~· 1-lf/f!ai)o/fYf (lJ 
27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7;,,• i,· 3/16-28 L•6 l 
28 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TYt' 'J'}J!t' - I 
29 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 J.os6 j-f\' i,· 3/16-28 !; 0 6 l 
30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GU IDE A 7-Mf7YHA 1 
:Jj • 220-2rno 1 SCREW 7 Mf7ff/Af _y• 
32 22S-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM, {ffa9,(;1,;J l 
33 229-21308 TENSION NOT {J,13?,t,O (1) 
34 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER f}f3?o/!',h{f:,J,•; ( l) 
35 229-21704 TENSION SPRING A {j,f3j,$"a' t(A) (1) 
36 229-21803 IHREAD rtNSION DISK PRESSER {ff3?H·:mi (!) 
37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {H3~,r 1 (2) 
38 229-21209 TENSION POST {ff39, .. !I (I) 
:rn 229-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING {f,JA' 1 ( 1) 
40 229-45307 TENSION POST SOCKET 11-r,?o/t ,~-1 ( I) 
41 SIH090670-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 5.b P:.Y 1!764-40 1•5.5 (I) 
42 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=1 ,nr 15/64-28 J;,7 I 
43 B3JIB-552-EOO TENSION RELF.ASJNG t· ;/ I 
44 OJ B1109-0l2-l0B THROAT PLATE ( l) aH~I I 
45 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•8.5 VkJ7i}'' 11/64-40 LcB, 5 I 
46 SS-2110915'.~SP SCREW I 1/64-40 I.=8. 5 vO,*'' ll/64-40 L-B,5 l 
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GU !DE 8 7·Mf7tN8 1 
48 SS-6ll0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t1i,· 11/64-40 1=6 I 
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2,5 1=4 J,Jt, 0•12.5 1•4 2 
50 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,';)t' 3/16-28 Lc9 3 
51 220~01260 SI.IDE l'LAJE ASY, ,,. 91?/(!iU 
52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE ;(.t,.' l){;i. (I) 
53 229-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING ,,· 9{)/A' ;/ (1) 
54 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t,:1,· 3/32-56 L•l. 9 (2) 
55 229-01003 BEO SCREW STUD ,,,. ,r• 'H:1/1 4 
56 Wl ·0530002-KS 100 rntD WASHER D-5. 3 J\:9¥1" ;b' i fl,e • 
57 229-35407 RUBBER PLATE ,. ,J.' ,;- ,o· A 
58 ,01 114-15205 THREAD T.!KE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) 7~~: !i'lit1' -(JE~31)) 
59 03 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING '17' a-J,' a· J. 
60 06 B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE •H~ 
61 229-02605 RULER SJOPP£f.! Y-:Wf Fit' l 
62 SS-7ll0540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 Yft1t7,17" I 1/64-40 L= 6 2 
63 08 C:1-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, i( Sll.l.LL) • 7y,·y;,· ~ 1(~3?) I 
64 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 J.al2 ]'11.'*'Y 3/16-28 !.=12 l 
05 08 ll0·28008 THROAT PLATE A){; 1 
66 \n1 - 05010 Hh)O WAS!JF.R 5X10.5Xl biP jj* l sxrn, 5Xl 
67 04 229-90352 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. A 'i{J?A' ,?WOA 
68 01 229-90659 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. E 'i-(J?A' Y?(?~)E 
69 07 229-90550 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. I! ,1oljo' Y?(?s)H 
70 08 C~-3002000·Bl LABE!,(16) >tsJsf,9,,-it16) 

NOTE (rUD 01., .. FORJE .IE/!l 
02 .... FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-\\'II DDL-8700-7-08,-WB/!l 
03 .... FOR OUL··8700-7-00 DDL-8700-7-00/!l 
04 .... FOR JA .TA.Ill 
05 •••. EXCEPT DOL-8100·1·00 DDL-8700·7·00 I;; M, < 
06 •.. ,EXCEPT USE IN JAPA.~,JE B*,JEl;;l!l<< 
07 .... FOR ST,Sl!,USE IN JAPAN ST,SH, El*lll 
08 .. ,.FOR USE IN JAPA.ij B *Ill 

- 2 -



2.MAlN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J: '1ll • x fl! 00 $Ii 

28-

.,~ 
40 

(/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

,...­
/ 

1 6 

,A-' .1 
I 1 9 

23 \ I 
[,,./\ \ I 

'~" '--t _ _J >t~~1f'\ 
\ 24 I '\J)--22 

45 

- -7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

\_ __ .J 

I 
l---43 

~-J 
_,/ 

44 

- 3 -

20 
I 

21 



~F!,~0-__ N<Yl'~ ____ Pblg_N9. ___________ n_i;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ I _l_(l_ ~- _________ .L _1/ __ i __ 1_ _ _______ qti:: _ 

I SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 }~t-r 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 I 
2 229-10559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM rYt'Yttio/' ?(I/~) 1 
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ;y7' J.93i) f39to/7XJ\), I 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Yj;i:Jt• ~ 9$.. I 
5 I I 0-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YY//rYt' y 1/s (I) 
6 01 Bl905-541-ll00 NEEDLE BEARING i'Yt' Y =-1'' ~,• 79YJ' (l) 

7 ll0-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK h9t' i)JJ'j'JJJ (I) 
8 Bl408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD h9$' - 1/'iY?O,),' (I) 

9 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~· Y:t;y• (I) 
10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. ,n1:i-H?~l I 
ll SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 1-Jio/· 9/32-28 L=l6 (1) 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 }Jij,• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy:i;,· (I) 

14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 vilt7i:r· 9/32-28 L=l6 (I) 
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT :J9H"M (1) 
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. ;H9,Yo/Y:IIA(IJ~) I 
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t:iiJ>' 1/4-40 L= l l (2) 
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM t?,,Yo/YJIA (I) 
19 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t,· lo/' 9/64-40 1=6 2 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHA!'T BUSH! NG, REAR 997' ?!lo/O;ljli, I 
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL ~!Iii ;!1Jlo/-JI, I 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18. 5 C'/J' !l}M 18, 5 l 
23 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM, 'WY j;rn}t;;(!l~) 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rttr 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 'J~'J' 1/'/I)Jil l 
26 Bl2l5-552-000 OJ L ADJUSTING COLLAR !l1Y? 193. f3-t1'!15- I 
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE t;t;y• !lt:11)~!1 I 
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1?tl'A• y~• I 
29 229-19203 RUBBER iYt' Y77' 1!;9:1' J.. I 
30 229-37064 HAND \'IIIEEL CO!!PL. ";r H· n,,(;-n· IJl I 
31 02 400-17623 HAND WHEEL AS!L 1''J,' ~?!l,11:i· '1 I 
32 WP-0450801-SD \'/ASHER 4,5XIOX0.8 t";t' 'fl' :l-4.5XJOX0.8 (2) 
33 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1~15 rtiy• 15/64-28 L=l5 (2) 
34 229-37056 HAND WHEEL ASM. ,.-1,· ~,,. J\'1(7~) (I) 
35 229-37]55 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. yj• i1}1'91'1~'1('113';)A (I) 
36 229-37254 MAGNET FITTING BASE BAS!!. YlJ' i10}91'1,'1(11:i•;)B (I) 
37 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~J2 t1io/• 11/64-40 L=l2 (2) 
38 02 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. ,1·i1}}YY19'1B71:J''J (I) 
39 02 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. V'I' i1H 9YH' 1A'J'3' 'J (l) 
40 229-03900 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 79Y7~93?f3?t1t' Y I 
41 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?' 1 
42 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR t '19 ,;ro/:rh A;;;} '1'1 1 
43 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR A1'j' Yc\'Xr-~- (:?'~) I 
44 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT '71o/' lJ l 
45 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L~9.6 t· //' to/lr f,· JtY M5 L=9. 6 2 

NOTE (tlJa) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D) ~JR /lil ill, (A~ D) 
02 ••.. FOR SH SH/ll 

- 4 -



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

j}f-.f4! - :rrflll • ""FfmJMJf;II 

1-g 
2 

10-6 
"'"~ 

I 
I 
I 

__ _J 

7·46 

/~ 

42 

r-- -----------7 
i 1-,==-==7--7 I 
I I I §l-1 5 I I I 

11
1& 1

11 II I~ I I I 
I I I '-> 1- 14 I I 
I I I N '" I I I 
11 I~ I I I 
I I I I l-13 I 
I I ~==---=~ I I I I ! a::§1. I I i 
I I l 

11~ ~~ 1-1(, I I 
I I I ~k__;l I I I 

i L-~=-=--~ ___ i L 
,----------7 12 

i I II 20~ 71 I I 
I I I I I 
I l@I I I 1 9-1 O I I I 
I I I I I 
I L_~ _ _J 1- 18 I 
I I I 

! ii~ -L21 i l 
I I 'Q_._)JJ I I l 
I I - 22 I I I 
I I I I L___ I I 
L_ ___::::-.=.=.=--===---' 

31 

43 

- 5 -

\ 
\ 

27 

1 l 1 
I @-30: 
L ___ _J 

32 

&--33 

23 

26 

~45 



!lf.!,~O __ }\Jff ___ P~_N9. ___________ D_E_§_C_~J_P_I_I_~~- .. --------L_'I __ ~ __ ; ________ Q_tt_ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

229-01409 
229-06101 
229-39508 
229-06457 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl414·555·000 
229-20805 
229-06200 
SS-7080510-TP 
229-06309 
MDB·IOOBl400 
lll306·!55·0CO 
Bl306-l55-0BO 
Bl305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl306-l55-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl 307-155-0llO 
Bl307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B 1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
229-05004 

02 lll-41355 
229-05103 
ZZ9·05202 
229-16308 

02 MC-2005009-00 
229-17157 
SS-6110420-TP 
229-16001 
229-42502 
SS-4110915-TP 

01 110-38650 
229-16100 
229-17058 
SS-81 !0410-TP 
229-16555 

* 110-15906 
229-16506 
229-32909 
110-38759 
229-42601 

02 229-3960'/ 
SS-4120915-SP 

03 400-12444 

NOTE (/Uc) 

CAP 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLlllE JlLOCK 
NEEDLE llAR THREAD GU IDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSH ING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L;4. 5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBXI #14 
GEAR & PINION ASM, 
GEAR & PIN ION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4·40 1=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4·40 1=8 
PINION ASII. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT Sl!Af'T 
HOOK ASM. 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHJNG, LOWER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
NEEl)LE 134 90 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~4.8 
LOWER SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW ll/64·40 L=9 
HOOK ASM. 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
01 L SEAL SCREW ASIL 
OJL WICK 
011 SEAL SCREW 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
OIL SHIELD 
NEEDLE BARB 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE 

01 .. ,.;:XCEPT JE 
02 .••• FOR JE 
03 ...• FOR SH 

- 6 -

/\Y*' ??VJMHJT 
/\Yt' IJIJVJ';A, 
/\Yj''J 
/\Yi· 'JP' i\'U~) 
tHo/' 9/64-40 L=6 
/\Yt' t;JJ' i\' 7Y:J1JO 
/\Yt'f/1~7':!H 
/\Yi' ilo/Pt'JA-
~ttj*o/' 1/8·44 1=4.5 
/\Yt' l){t,~!r 
AY DBXI 1114 
jJjA9' ~, ;• 3-j' ?~ 

997Jff"9' t, ""' 
9V7Jto?' t., 9'1 ?~ 
~ti,· 1/4·40 1=8 
997JfA9' }i,y o/3· 9~ 
~ti;• 1/4·40 L~8 
H!JtM' /i,V ?~ 
,~btA?' Ji,, ~·1 9~ 
~:ny• 1/4-40 L=8 
;~ytA?" )\y o/39 /Is 
ttio/' 1/4-40 L=8 
>;;;;-/I 
i\'J.f/:1:/1' ' /I~ C 
'WY' l'!>Y>lM 
>;fo/' 'Jo/'#M 
o/0' 'J!)o/1!:;(J!J\ 
~9 o/1~,1134 NM90 
o/to/'/l,7A~919o/U(/I~} 
t5io/' tl/64-40 L=4.8 
:'10' IJ 
7j}/J' d!iI .,~· i,· 11/64-40 1;9 
1,19111•, 'ls 
o/0' !n:tPJ.I\ 
}l}'itA7'J.~9'J,l(it~) 
r>lt-J' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
JtJ''Jy:t}tt-o/' (it~) 
}0' ?'\':t}tt-}' :iyy 
o/'l:o/' /1,:t~~t-,· 
i· t' y 
t· t' Y 'J·'J. (/\' HV) 
Jt')>" /l'i:Ut' 'JA' Y 
/\Vi' 'JB 
t~· *'' 3/16-28 1=9 
A9t'N1'7YH 

JE.:~ < 
JEffl 
SHJ!l 

l 
I 
l 

(I) 
l 
I 
1 
I 
l 
I 
l 

( I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 

(2) 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

( 2) 
l 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
l 
I 
1 
I 
1 



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~ ti A.t t:fM{;j\ 

1 

45 

33-~ 

36 

5 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 42 
L ___ _ 

1 3 

20 

- 7 -



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

229-07802 
Bl52l-555-000 
R0-037I80I-00 
229-08552 
400-14007 
SS-7091I10-TP 

* 229-0870] 
RE-0500000-KO 
Bl524-0!2-0BA 
229-44706 
229-08909 
SD-0720331-SP 
229-09006 
229-08800 
SS-7ll0410-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 

01 SS-4150915-SP 
229-44508 
SS-4120615-SP 
229-44607 
NS-6620310-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
229-20201 
229-20409 
229-45109 
229-20300 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-45952 

t 229-20102 
229-07554 
229-07604 
229-07505 
229-07406 
229-07208 
229-07000 
229-07307 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-6090910-SP 
229-08354 
229-08156 
RE-0500000-KO 
229-08008 
RE-0500000-KO 
229-08305 
229-07703 

NOTE (/'£ liil) 

HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
HAND LIFTER CAM AS!l. 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 
LINK SHAFT 
E-RING 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, LOWER 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 
LIFTING LEVER LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•4 
SCREW ll/64-40 L~7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~9 
WIRE HOLDER A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, UPPER 
NUT 3/16-32 
E-RING 
TENSl ON RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING 
WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 
TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, 
PRESSER ADJ UST l NG SCREW NUT 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING 
PRESSER BAR GU !DE BRACKET 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
KNEE Ll!'TING CROSS ROD ASll. 
HAND LIFTER LINK 
E-RING 
LI FT! NG LEVER 
E-RING 
KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 

01., •• FOR DDL-8700-7-00 

- 8 -

;0-I71'' VA' -
ttI7r' v~· - ~iiJ· 
09;,J' 
HI7?"' :Ill.(?~) 
tt:r*· 97!/Ml 
,lt7iy• 9/64-40 1=10,5 
t\71" 9;,?;,'J 
E:ll' ~~~V 5 
}' 19tJI (A~t• -~• Y~) 9~ 
N'r-;tJI:ll' ,fo/'f: 
ty'77'3jt'IJJl'Yt;· 
Jl'Yi)• D=7.24 H~3.3 
t;'' 77' ~'l)}'t' IJ 
tt• 7'!' 9;,'l' 
,lt7it· 11/64-40 L= 4 
,ttjit• 11/64-40 L,7 
t,• i;• 15/64-28 L=9 
Y1t-tfI A 
t,•i;• 3/16-28 L~6 
1/1\'-f.fiil' 11/I 
Uo/:IJ1:rYl-3/16-32 
E:IJ'Jll-M 5 
1l-1~;(1:!IH' }A'* 

1l-1~~t• '/A'* 
N'r-1- 7' 1'7'f 
1r1Jl,#Y 3t·, 
t~• ;j,y• 3/16-28 L=6 
11-1.ll,;1 91t ,~ 
1r1~M'f:o/' !J 
t!l9f3vt,i,·t,1-!l~ 
*'If3'7t1i,· ni, 
;ttif3?Htr 
;tjif3'7\'.o//\' ;i, 
~r:i:i· fJJJ• 'I' 
H:rt·; 
tht· \'.'JI· H~nH 
~tio/' 1/4-40 L=B 
t71o/' 9/64-40 L=9 
tt· 11· 3Jt' !IOsi 
t'\'7!t' 9;,?(~s) 
E:/J' !1~~9 5 
t~19' 1~ 
E:IJ'!l~M 5 
t'f'7'1' 3J;!;' iJ 
ifI7;,N;l;'t; 

DDL-8700-7-00J!l 

I 
l 
I 
I 
1 
2 
3 
I 
I 
l 
l 
l 
1 
I 
I 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
I 
l 
I 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 

(I) 
(I) 

l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

1 



5.FEEDMEC ]! 1) 00~ HANISM COMPONENTS 

23 

1 2 · 52 

60 

47 

' ' ®-so t-49 
"'- - ".J 48 

~ 
,----
1 6 8 -..., --._ 

I l &-67 ', ., ~ ,,,l 
,,,> I 

63 I ,,,,,,I 
L - - _/,,,,,, 6 6 

- 9 -



I 01 21.9-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD H9f3'>UVYf' 
2 1-29-1 I 507 FEED REGULATOR Pl N ti'9f3'>r1~' {t' Y 
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G t1t;" 9/64-40 L=6 
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR ti'Yf39t1~' { 
5 02 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING ti'Vf39tt~• 1)1,t 
6 SS~7l20770-SD SCREW 3/16-2& L-1 'i'lt:7#}' 3716-21$ 1,,./ 
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW H9f3?t,W 
8 229· 12109 SPRING :!79f3'>t,t• ~•• i 
9 229-12000 FEED ADJUST PJN ;l,9f3'1tYt" Y 

10 229-40506 FEED DIAL HI'' {tl 
li SS-6121860-SP SCREW J/U,;~28 L=I8 b~}' 37rn~2s Lo::1& 
12 229-10202 ROCKER SllAFl' CONNECTING ROD i{,{:1~90W 
13 229-ll lOl WALKING FOOT PIN C l{e{H9t' }C 
14 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t,ir 
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD 5'' 39}' :l?YV!f' 
16 R0-@22702-0 'I 
17 ll0-l03ll FEED REVERSE SPRING i?Yve· .,• i 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Eb' ~,,i, 5 
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. ;l?j);>' -l)f' (i's) 

l 
l 
2 
l 
I 

I 
l 
I 
I 
I 

.;;2.,.o ____ --;2.,2..c.9m· l;.,;2,;.50.;5;.,,,~--S;;cC,,'R.,.EW,;,,...---------------i*«?YW ·!Wf ~~--'t_,_:,• ______ ..,_ 
21 RE-0500000-KO £-RING Etr:XF:Xtra·-· -
22 110-37405 SPRING f3?U9Yi'>'} B l 
23 02 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CORNCTlNG ROD t?Jf39t,0W l 
24 229-10905 WALKING l'00T PIN A l{•{:li'Yt' :,A 2 
25 229-10707 CONNEl"flNG LINK B !,:,?",9:,JB 2 

~i=,;-----2=2=9--1=0=6U=s----c=u=s=Nt=c-T1N;;;G.;L~l;;;NK;.A:;----------....;.1,;,-'Jfj""jm9"'':J?;,;A'----------i2r-
21 01 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. t7)13?tJY:,1(7il) l 
28 229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 13?tJJ;7,fj;'I' i'A 2 
29 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L"7 ,nr 15/64-28 L•7 2 
30 SS-6090620-TP SCREW E',l}' 2 
31 220-40803 FEED BIR SHAH '.f?H· 17' Y I 
32 RC-0!50001-KP RETAINING RING 13.6 c,r ,,~, 13.8 I 
33 05 B1613-0l2-!00 !'EED DOG I ~?9>' I l 
34 SS-4080620-T? SCREW 1/6-44 L0 6 ts• ;y 1/8·44 L•6 2 
35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. :1?9~'{(?'1) l 
.;;3;;.6-----ziTzm9~.4ri1"'"20'"6'----A])mJiTUS"'l"'l"NG-"-rL1"N~K~srnp~RlITS~G~G~u"!DmE-------1,~,,9,9,.-$j§ l 
37 SS-4!10515-SP SCREW l l/64-40 L=5 ts• i,• ll/64-40 1=5 2 
38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK :179>' i~1 1 
39 229-12901 FEED RUCKER Sl!Af'l' ;({,{t?W? l 
40 229-11002 WAI.KING FOOT PIN B Ue{t?9t' YB l 
41 SS-6090620-IP SGRUI 1:::1:f,'J' I 
42 NS-66804I0-SP NUT 9/32-28 01M:/Jl- 9/32-28 1 
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASR. U ,1,?V'>r' ( i's) 1 
44 SS-612l6ID-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1°15,5 t';t)' 3/16·28 L0 l5,5 (l) 
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, ,. al]~•,?91Jr• (i's) l 
4ti s~-t1216JU-SP SCREW 3716-28 L-15.5 vlb?-5'' 3/16-28 L-15.5 (I) 
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D0 I0 H=B ~•,ir D=IO H=S I 
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAr-T r 3 1/?"'i?W? I 
49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASR. 1J1r ?:l7:lf1Jt(?s) I 
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L,•6 l-itr l/4-40 L0 6 (2) 
6t 229-13008 Fbf,D ROCKER SHAFl BUSHING :i99Y'9Ml 2 
52 03 229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B i1,,,1vuw (8) I 
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L0 7 nt,.l-o/' 11/64-40 L0 7 I 
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13,8 Ci'~l-M 13,8 l 
55 229-40654 FEED BAR CR,rnK ASM. i/JW { 11'1' {~s) 1 
66 SS-1121410-iP SCREW 3/W-28 L-14 "'t4'.f.1+j· 3/16-2& L-i4 0) 
57 WP-0480856-S? WASHER4.8X8.4X0,8 t5J'/,'t4.8X8,4X0,8 (I) 
58 229-15359 DRIVING SltITT CRANK ASY, ;• 39}' i/197~>~W,) I 
59 SS-7111120-SP SCREW ll/64-4D 1°10.5 vt,t,-ir ll/64-40 L0 l0,5 (I) 
60 02 229-10459 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTISG LINK ;?%'31/\:11Y1(?i\) l 
61 2'.W-04155 BlROSf COLLAR A.SY. ij~;• {lltX}?H?~) 1 
62 SS-866D6l0·'IP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 1',<W 1/4·40 L=6 (2) 
63 R0-0781901 ·00 RUBBER RING 09Y?' l 
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT ;!9VW -;)' 7 l 
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL MVW -;)' J;<!I/, l 
66 * ZZfi-12'lS2----,F"E"'E""D 'LmEvrrr~R•A~sMu-.-----------ci;it1J"'9ri-,~,·'""--;.(""N")c'---------,l-
67 SY-8061-050-T? SCREI'/ f,<j;;)' M6 L=lO (I) 
68 SM-606!010 TP SCREW ),;<i;- M6 1°!0 (l) 
69 ,04 229-14105 REARING C i{s{t7jo,,·,·nwc l 
70 06 Bl613·0l2-A00 FEED DOG A HY>' A I 
'1'"1--~*"0;-I --'1;.;lc,07·0"'9,,,.80;:.;0;-.=.'-'---,,;E;;E.;,.D..;R.,;EG;;,U.,,'L;,A~rnrnR7 Brnu~s1ITT11~NG~-------~,'"'9"9 47~3li'"t~,~9-~,-;1~9~,,------..-

NOTE (tf:ffi1) Ol .... FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB 
02,, .. FOR DDL-8700-7-00 
03, .. ,FOR JE,JA 
04, .. ,SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR JE,JA) 
05.,. ,EXCEPT USE IN JAPAli 
06,,, ,FOR USE IN JAPAN 

- 10 -

DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB/ll 
DDL-8700-7-00)ll 
JE,JA/ll 
)IHRll\l,!l,{JE,JAJ!l) 
B;j;:.:!il<< 
B :;j;:Jll 



6.THREADTR 
tf,i,I] !) ~li'.ml~R COMPONENTS 

1 1 

- 11-



I 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT ;ll lcJf l 
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ~·,w D=4.6 H=7 (l) 
3 II 0-40508 l"ORKED BASE FOR KN! FE ;l, 7',,', (1) 
4 IJ0-40409 MOVINGKNIFEHINGESC!!EW f'9;l;l',';ir (l) 
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASK. e' 9;;\ ifs (I) 
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ~lfY7~ ;• 1 (I) 
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ~l 11>];,t{ ( I) 
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ,lf,tt• 3/32-56 L=2.3 {!) 
9 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 j,• ir 1/8-44 1=6 (2) 

10 02406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE :,71;, (1) 
11 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P AiJJ'YiJ' 14P l 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 t,· ~,· ll/64-40 L=7 1 
13 229-50257 PICKER ARM ASM. t· Jh-1'f' (i's) I 
14 229-50208 PICKER ARll t· Yh-~1• ( l) 
15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. h11etfI(9~) (]} 
16 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 5.0 Enr 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D" 6.35 !1=14.5 ~• Yir 0•6.35 H=l4.5 l 
18 SD-0630275-SP lllNGE SCREWD= 6,35 II= 2.7 ,·yir D=6.35 H"2.7 1 
19 110-42850 THREAD TR!YMER CAI! ASM. i"\,bA i's l 
20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t'iW 1/4-40 1=6 (2) 
21 229·50950 CAI! COLLAR ASM. hAh7-WS.J l 
2Z SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ,;W 11/64-40 L=4,5 {I) 
23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1HVW ~,a,, I 
24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASJ!. ,. -,-/!l(?s) (I) 
25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPE ?]-' 'J'Jr' :lfo/A' (I) 
26 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN t'Yb-VY?t'~ (l) 
27 RE-0600000-KO E-R!NG 6 Eb'~,;? 6 ( I) 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-401"7 t,·i;• 11/64-401=7 (2) 
29 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING ?5,f>' i (!) 
CC3T0 ____ --.s.lli-i0~-4,;.,l,.;8-,c52,,-__ ~C"Lli-ilT,;.C;;.H~P71AmTFE-"AS=M'-. ---------i=?7'-''c.f-:1ic'-i,i/-'s _______ -i'(I;.;.-) 
31 229-50109 PICKER LINK t· tb-V)? (!) 
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t"JJ'b't (2) 
33 NS-6160430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01h?tt, 15/64-28 (2) 
34 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eli' ~i-o<? 6 (1) 
35 229-48301 MOV!nG KNIFE LINK 1-' ');<::19~? (I) 
36 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' §i,;9 5 ( I) 
37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN I-' 9n9YH' Y (I) 
38 229-49309 KHIFE RETURN SPRINGE ;:HY o/s' in (l) 
39 RE-0400000-KO E-R!NG 4 Elf ~,;v 4 (2) 
40 229-4910 I ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JUo/,Yo/' 9 (l) 
41 229-49200 ROLLER FULCRUM SPRING :m-EV 70· 'f, (I) 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"6 ~lt7*o/' 9/64-40 1°6 (I) 
43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BRACKET :JU9r' 'I' (I) 
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, auw (~,) (I) 
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ;l, W 'J'J'i' ifs (I) 
c;.4"'6------;,.HK;.;:,-03~46~4=0~0-~o=E-~P=1=N~C=o=NT=A=c~r-----------~.~.,~J~Y~M=F-------~=2~ 

47 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t,· W 15/64-28 L=9 2 
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D•6. 35 1!=6. 3 ~· YW D=6. 35 H=6. 3 l 
49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT 1~){r' 1011> I 
50 229-49903 C!,UTCH LINK 9>'79'19 (I) 
51 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG Eb' §F;9 5 (!) 
52 I 10-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YJ,J1e' )'}. A {I) 
53 l!0-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1HIYv/{r' (I) 
54 229·51404 SOLENOID BASE YvJ1f'''1 (!) 
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t'Wh' t 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
56 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 VYn?t1" M4 (2) 
57 t!0-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER Yv/11>' J'}. (I) 
58 NS-86604 I 0-SH NUT VYb!liJ, {I) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 OY~?tYf 1/4-40 (l) 
60 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN YJ,}{r' t· 'I (I) 
~s~1 ----~ss~-~s~11~0=1~10-~·=r-P-~sc=R=Ew n /64 -40 L= -Ii. s n~r ll/64-40 1°6. s o J 
62 SD··0600361-SP HINGE SCR!;W 0=6 H=3.6 9•;117' D=6 11=3.6 I 
63 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 ta· W 15/64-28 1=12 2 
64 229-24807 TURE HOLDER, 1,0WER >' 1T .>t,xy~ 
65 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-,,-i,· (1s) 

- 12 -



7.AU'rOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

l3J l!i/J)$~ I) l!,!J{;i\ 

1 ____________ L 

gey' l!{J_ - _N~ - - - - P_Ml'f_ N_O' - - - - - - - - - - D_ ~ -s_ ~ _R_ ~ f -T_ ! _o_ N - - - - - - - - t. - _'J - - ~ - - ;_ - - - - - - • - Q_ti: -

I 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ~- t?;t?,:<11J'(?s) l 
2 229· 54H06 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ~- t?t?JMnh1c - (!) 
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t,• :iW M4 L=6 ( l) 
4 229·54I01 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ~•tM?>MYW-/ (l) 
5 229-54200 REVERSE )'EED SIVITCII SHAFT ~•t?t?,M1ff? (1) 
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPi'ffN=a-------:~~•t""?ci-*9'"9=:<f"j=f~~-~1------(r.l..--) 
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 1=16 t,• tr (l} 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW Y3 I.=15 t•• otJ' M3 L=l5 (2) 
9 111'1-5000700-00 2-C0RE CABTYRE CORD 2JY \t7'!lft:i-V (1.31) 

lO HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' Yo:1!1?1' (2) 
ll IIA-0019000-00 ll!CROSl'IITCH ~i?U:X-/Jf (I) 
12 229-54408 SWITCH HOLDING PLATE \• t?t?9::l{Jff M!I ( l) 
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER \" t?H9::l{,tvn· - ( l) 
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RJNG 5 E:b' !/r)(9 5 2 
15 229-53806 REVERSE FEED CONNECTJNG SHAFT ,. r' 'Jo' 1?vYJ'1l,' g l 

~1=5----~RE-0900000-KO E·RING 9 Ej· §F;19 9 I 
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARll ASH. o/' V go• 799'j' Wt) l 
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RlNG 4 E:b' ~rt? 4 l 
19 220-53005 REVERSE FF.ED CONNECTING LINK ,. r' 90· J?v:1179>? l 
20 RE-1200000-KO E-R!NG 12 E.l/'!11'"9 12 l 
21 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER l6X24X2.6 t-71'>':, l6X24X2.6 I 
22 D2468-555·B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7' :,Yo/' l-- :,• A l 
23 RE-0400000-KO E-RlNG 4 E/1' ~};,V 4 2 
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN ~-TJ;/997° 'iY:Y t~,• t' Y l 
25 1 ll-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, a• 17'1' !J~ I 
26 SS-4 l 51215'--smp~-...;S"C'"RE~W71'-5/c,;6;.;4c,· 2~87L"'=;c;l 2;..=c:.:.:..-------...;t...;, . ..;,i.;.;Y'--;-;15...;/=64~-=2s~1-~1~2-----.i2-
27 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16~28 1,,9 jc' tY 3i16-28 1=9 l 
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 'i:;o/' ts' t l 
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· :;:iY!l?f 2 
30 01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 j,• tY 3/16-28 L=6 I 

NOTE (ll:fli:) 01 ...• FOR DDL-8700-7-0B DDL-8700-7-0B/ll 

13 -



8. WIPER COMPONENTS 

r;J,f J~-ll!l~ 

// 
1 / 
t✓,,,... ✓ 

(.,/ 2 

I 
I 

29 I 

~! 
I~ 
I • 
I ~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,, ,, 

I a~ 
I 

-­

L _____________ _ 

1 5 

0 °i..' 
ITT 2 2 

0 

27 

)lEI', ~O •• _N{/Tf, ____ P;Yll _ N!)._ •••••• ____ D _ E, §.C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! } . ~ ~. ___ . ___ .. _ L _:, __ L _ i_ •• ____ .. ~:,: _ 

l 229-55553 WIPER ASM. V{J\' -(}~) I 
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER V1/\' ·»"' - (1) 

3 * SL-40:J0631 ·SC SCREW M3X6 !' I!' i,, t,· J*'.Y' M3 L~6 (1) 
4 SD-0650321-TP !II NGE SCREW D;6. 5 H=3. 2 ~·:ii}· D=6.5 H;3,2 (I) 
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 UYM:rn 9/64-40 (1) 
6 229-56106 WIPER LINK A V{"' -9Y1A (1) 
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B 911'' -9:i~B (l) 
8 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2.5 E'}J'~}M 2.5 (1) 
9 229-56908 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW V{J\' -9>/llW :iiy• (1) 

JO 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR V{J\" -~· :ii;• 717- (1) 
1 1 229-56304 WIPER SPRING 911'" -J\· i (I) 
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U7b:it,, 11/64-40 (1) 
13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 91rc ·J' J.A (l) 
14 229-56007 Wl PER RUBBER B 911'' ·J' AB (I) 
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 911'' ;IJ,J1l-' (I) 
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT 9-W-YvNl-'Y'I (l) 
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'i" 'J~' Y,11f {I) 
IS HW-2003900-00 ELECTR! C WIRE t· =-i,·;t; 17-0.16 ,u (0.04) 
19 l!W-6000700·00 2-CORI: CABTYRE CORD 25-;, '\t7' MtJ·l-' (l.33) 
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. 91r,• ~· 1 :i~ (I) 

21 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 91 ,_. · 9>:ib'l- (l) 
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW t· i· i,~ir (3) 
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· YJ\';l)l- (2) 
24 229-57005 WIPER 9,J\' - (I) 
25 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t,i;· 9/64-40 L•5 (!) 
26 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR Y,J\' -jJ'j- (I) 
27 RE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Eh' !ltM 5 (1) 
28 I ll-ll05l l'llPER ORlVING SHAFT ASM. 91"·,·,:, }s (l) 
29 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,·i;· 3/16-28 L=9 1 

- 14 



9. OIL LUBLICA'l'ION COMPONENTS 

Mti1b~* 

- 15 -



l_l~\ ~0- __ N\l]'E: ____ P~ _N~._ • _________ D _ i;_ §_C_ ~ _I _P_ ! _I_(! ~ _____ ••.. _ • ~ • -~- • ':!_ • { •••••• __ QEt _ 

I 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1r ,~v I 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RlNG 09:J'J' I 
3 229-24401 llAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 'J'J}' 'l'f191/\. 17' I 
4 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7~'1Y' 3/16-28 L=6 I 
5 229-25!01 OIL FELT PRESSER /J';l91(17J:~), ;l'j:t I 
G 229-24153 OJ L RETURN TUBE ASl!. ;IJ;,91!)/\' 17' (:7~) I 
7 229-24302 HOLDER /J'/91~)\" 17' iji-:,: (I) 
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ,1$'}' 0.3 
9 229-25002 0 IL ADJUST! NG SCREW }I}''J~lj~k1939f39t1iY• I 

JO 229-24906 SPRING 1931/f3?t7iY ,-.· i 1 
11 229-24500 011 TUBE in'pg1,-.· 1r I 
12 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASl!. '\'191;1;· '17' HCn) I 
13 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE J!t '17' M,9111; (I) 
14 229-23015 OIL PUMP i· '17' 'J1 (1) 
15 229-23700 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1'1"-' 7- (I) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=lO ;17•;{),i,• D=3 L=l0 (3) 
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ;Ji' YT JJ17J; (I) 
18 229-23809 011 PUMP IMPELl,ER COVER ;1<· '17" M9!!1 ~ (I) 
19 229-23403 PLUNGER 1· :1y,· r- (1) 
20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7''7'/'y' f-A' :j< (l) 
21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW r 7:,,· t-i;~ (l) 
22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE :}'to/' 'Jfp(/1A' 17' (l) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCRr:w ll3 1=8 :!'' ;&• :l<1'\' :h' :i'/,1' !!3 L=8 (3) 
24 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 7"-' :l-Y 15/64-28 L=9 l 
25 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k7i7• 11/64-40 L=9.5 I 
26 01 229-47105 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t· ~r H'Jf1g I 
27 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=l2 t~· *7' 15/64-28 L=l2 l 
28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT !pl/1)\' {7' JI.';' 1 I 
29 01 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5Xl J\' t-t· tt 1 4.5X8.5Xl I 
30 02 229-24005 OIL PUMP SUPPORT :j.· )7' 1.11o/f1'1 1 
31 01 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5XllXl.3 J\' H' ii' i 6.5XllXl.3 1 

NOTE 0.Uu) 01 .... FOR DDL-8700-7-0B,-WB DDL-8700-7-0B,-Wll/ll 
02 .... FOR DDL-8700-7-00 DllL-8700-7 -00/ll 

- 16-



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

illli'/illl,!lf,,\ 

2e-Q 

1 

- 17 -



!IB.F,N.o •• JiQ1L ___ P:.ll1f_N9._ •.• ____ . _ Y.E. Le.~ _1_P_ r _1_~ ~- ______ • ___ t __ :; __ L _ 1 _ __ ...•. llt;:_ 

I 229-31851 0 l L RESERVOIR AS!!. Y7' 'W YY ( /!YJ' 9) 1 
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR 77' jl/.' '19 (I) 
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 17' :W V9J\" J!f;i (1) 
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION Hl7' tt;t:J' A (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16·24 L=7 t5iJ• 5/16-24 L=7 (l) 
6 R0-1082401 ·00 RUBBER RING 09'1//1' (l) 

7 * 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. t!l'Y7':li1fYIJf' (/1~) (I} 
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING AR!! t!I' 7'1' :Hr'IIJ9' (!) 
9 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 UJl:li!':r:lr M6 l}.1 (2) 

JO S!l-8063012-TR SCREW !16 L-30 r;.(ir (2) 
! I 229-32206 SPRING tt'Y/1':li{fYIJf'A'* (1) 
12 RE-1000000-K.O E-RING 10 E:/J' :Zr;.(9 10 (I) 
13 * 229-32453 BRACKET AS!!. tt'Y7JJ.,-1'?}91/f9,-• (?~) (1) 
14 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT F!TTlNG ARI! tt'J7:9f1'!'}91797' (1) 
15 229-34707 SCREW tt· J'j'J.'j-'!I' ?}9.1'r9'r' 1:lto/' (2) 
]6 SM-9061853-SR SCREW 1!6 L-17 .5 D1j;?:j<' ii,} (I) 

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT tt· 75'3:!7' !I (l) 
18 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. t:'r YH:9(!'~) l 
19 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER t')' 791 Mir-' - (l) 
20 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT t')' J'i'J.'io/' ? (I) 
21 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER t;''J'f1'J.J'}. (I) 
22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t,· J'r1JJ. (I) 
23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t'l" 7'f1!Jfj:t (I) 

24 Sl!-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= I 2 D1Mt' ,H M6 L=l2 (1) 
25 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD tt· Y'J' ;tyt• ~ I 
26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET J' :l'r<7 l 

- 18 -



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS 
/{Jv r-;IJ ;,- • ,$,~Ill!~ 

1 
' i ---- __ -1_ --------1 

I 
I 
I 
I i ----

1 3 
L __ _ 

I 
I 
I f f--11 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
i 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I L~------

i 
I 
I 
I ,..,,..,) 

1 

_J« 
7 

---~-~ ✓ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/' I 

f J-3o I / 
1 

I . 
@©--3 y 

~· l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _____ _ 

27 
__ .J 

I_IB!',~o. __ Nl/'f!, __ . _P_Al!l'. N_O, .......... 1'. ~ _s_ ~ :q_ I_!' _'f_ ! _o_ N_ ........... ~. • ~ .. {_ • ••••••. Q_t~. 

l 229-33451 BELT COVER ASY. ,• A,lW ·(N) I 
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A •• AJ../1>' ·A ( I) 
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP ,· l,l-:o•· ·Atrn· ( I) 
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B C-OYPL. ,• ~l-JW ·B(!lt:i' 9) ( 1) 
5 229-33600 BELT COYER B ,• ~i-,o· ·B (I) 
6 229-33'/68 BELT COVER B CAP ASll. ,• &fbo' -li1YU,) (I) 
7 229·33907 BELT COVER SUPPORT ,. tf))A' -~,,~ ( l) 
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW ,. AfJ>' ·Al-:Ji~• (2) 
9 SS·4121415·SP SCREW 3/16·28 1°14 :1,· W 3/16·28 L•l4 (1) 

10 WP·0501016·SD WASHER 5Xl0.5XI tff>'i 5Xl0.5Xl (l) 
~l~l----~SR-3412000-SC WOODSCR"'EW~Di.'"'747,l"L~"~20~--------,,V7'~~""?"'$)c'c.--'iiD=-'c4c'.·7'1i"L,~2~0----➔('"2)i-
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 <'W »· t 4. 5X!OX0.8 (2) 
13 229-21354 BOBBIN WINDER CONPL. 1,,,~l/f(1JJ' ?) l 
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1;,H~fa?)il<' W 1 (I) 

.c;l,;.5 ----.;,S.;,S ·r4mll 05Kil.C.5-'·Sc.P __ .;;si,icRrnE'isW <'..Isa! /,;,6,;.4·"'4"'0 "L=,,5w----------'nt,""'· W ll/64 ·40 [." 5 (l) 
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK 1ffa?:W7 W 
11 229·29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1ef3?W l (I) 
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT 1~f3~)t1' ( l) 
19 SS·7ll0350·SP SCREW 11/64-,JO L=3,5 ,l.<'r.W 11/64·40 L" 3.5 (1) 
20 229-26402 RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE tW 3J' ;tyL/~ ( l) 
21 229·28303 RUBBER HAAKE t{~·,3• A l) 
22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER i• t• >it< (l) 
23 SD·04B026l·SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 f ~t,' B=4,9 H=2.6 (l) 
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 ,,\t'>:W 1/8 44 L=l2.5 (l) 
25 SS·8l l0510·SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 J.lW 11/64·40 L"5 (l) 
~2~6 -----z=z9·.zs703 THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1J.,~{;r3?"1•··-~------+,;,l· -
27 229·27305 BOBBIN BASF. 1J.,\~' 1 (1) 
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY 1e7~J/il (1) 
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER POST ./l-V~"I' ii ( I) 
30 SK·34l2000·SC WOOD SCREW D=4. l 1=20 Vt'l:?W D=4. I L=20 2 
31 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t'>j'b'* 4.5XlOX0.8 2 

- 19 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*:l'LilMI !Ml~ 
/ 1 ...,. 

J. _..,./ 
,,,,----- --~----------

/ (// 2-ij 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 5· 
I 

3 

/ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 16::j L __________________ 11 ______ _ 

)!l;)',~0- __ NQT]! ____ P~T-~'!)._ ••.•• ____ D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_! }.0. L .. _ .. _ .. _ -~ __ ;_ .L.f.. ______ Q_!'l'.__ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. fr!l;')IIJfO~) I 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {}'1',7v}'~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {}'13i'7jj;' 9 (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {}'1'i'77Jt' 7jy"j3'J (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1!-v'i'IH' '7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 1= 16 t"i:ii,· !16 L= 16 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {}!IJ:li' 'J';-J,Jit?' (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {}~rt· 1/:i<J' J' A (I) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST AR!! 1Hr'1r· (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 11-Jl'rt· '1(1/:i:J (l) 
ll 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fHri' !l?J'i' 'f (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW !15 L..J 4 :h' J;i-o/' M5 Lcl 4 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 11.l'MtYr M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Hnt· i'Co/~) (l) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GU IDE irsf (2) 
16 WS-0510002·KN SPRING \VASHER A' it• j}':); 5, lX9. 2XI. 3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D.l'M:r.l'} M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 0.l'h1t.l'r Ml6Xl.5 lo/1 (I) 
19 \YP-1612616-SE WASHER l6X30X2. 6 t'jj' jJ' i (2) 
20 \'IS-1643202-KR SPRING \'/ASHER A" i,•»• :i-16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

- 20-



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS J<' DD L - 8 7 0 0 H ORDDL-8700H-7 

i- -----' 610 
I ', 
I~', 
IF i 
I I 61 I 
I J. I 
L Iii@, I _ _J 

,-- 62 
I --._..l_ 1~, I I 
I I 
I ~ I L ~63 I - ___ _J 

51 

- 7 '# J!I llll &, 

1f J 
16 

JJ 
~fl 
~~ 

iJ 
33 

f-34 
44-~/;? 

45~ 

46-@ 
~,-48 53 

~47 54 

49--A 55 

,----·- 2 

: 1 o ----------l 

1 9 

i 
I 

: __t1 2 I 
~5 I 

r·- _l 
~ 

" I 
I " " I 
I 
I 

~ I 
I 
I 
I 

20 

I 

1 
I 
' I 
I 
I 
I 
f 
I L __ __ _J 

59 

1 4 

~ 

~36 

"~ 

~ .... 
25 

24 

½ -23 

~ 22 

2 1 

~ 
38 

- 21-



l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
4·1 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT 1rHW (I 1::1r l 
110-95551 KNIFE UNIT n10,e l 
ll4-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. V !J;,, J()s) (I) 
l!0-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE ,r, rYY~~-1 ( l) 
1!4-09604 nx KNIFE :,,1 ;;,; (1) 
110-95403 KNIF!: THREA]) GUIDE ;l7;f\.7;tf (l) 
110-95601 KNIFE BNANCH ~:,; 7~V~ (l) 
SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=I.25 1';}'' D=511=1.26 (1) 
D2404-555-BOO COUNTER KNIFE SPACER :,,1n HYH~ (]) 
SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 11=7 ~· >}r D=4,6 H=7 {l) 
SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 •~1'iW 3/32-56 L=2.3 (l) 
SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=6 t,· W 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 

02 400-10395 Al)JUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f31/t19l'?}i',o/' /l l 
1 [4-00801 THROAT PLATE J >91~ J I 
Bl2l3-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN /11;,/'>93- f3-i:1t' Y I 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 2.5 t7ir 1/8-44 L=ll.5 I 

02 I 10·95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. A' J/!W ·7'~11>' -(?s) I 
02 SS-11207I0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6.5 f,1r 3/16-28 L=6,7 l 

110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JY/1 r,t·; !rs I 
110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H >9*' ~ /1",Y/l H (!) 
MDB-lOOB2100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 A9 DBXl #21 I 
Bl418-415-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A9i' - 1rM l 
229-70313 NEEDLE DAR BUSHING,L0WER A9t' *"~Jt 1 
Bl419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE o9t' - 1r7Yt1 I 
229-70206 NEEDLE BAR A9;1' !) 1 
110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ~191;6, ?s I 
110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H tt 1/' V ttr H l 
Bl505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING tfI f3-l:Y>' t l 
Dl624-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. o/' >'lttx /Ts (>911' -f' J\) 1 

02 229-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LOWER) ,B ~{t-ttx~• 10~)B I 
02 SS-7110740-TP SCREW l l/64-40 L=7 ,,;,t,tr 11/64-40 L=7 l 

M6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 'r{a,)o· Y?AMs 1 
229-11903 FEED DIAL t/19~' 1U l 
110-91204 AllJUST LINK SPRING f3,)tt 9Y!r >' i I 
229-62203 FEED SPRING HOOK MW til~ l 
114-0 03 FEED J ~/19 J I 

02 1 I0-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM. Yv/{r' ,i,H· { ?s l 
02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT i' Y7' 'H o/f~'1 l 
02 229-62609 REVERSE f'EED BASE COLLAR ~· 1'7H9~' {i,'i- l 
02 220-62906 PLUNGER ARY PIN 7' 'iW 1'7i'' t';, l 
02 NS-6ll0420-SP NUT l l/64-40 U1:l/?t1, ll/64-40 2 
02 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ~• l'?i79J-f ijI 1 

110-94109 OIL TUBE M~172A'{7' I 
02 SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.I ~·,i,· D=7 11=7.l I 
02 229-62500 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK,!! ;' r' '1A' ;71,;~,,-,,;,11 I 
02 WP-0722316-SH WASHER t7J' j· :!- l 
02 lll-01508 REVERSEFEEDLINK o/'r'7A'Y:!1'15'. I 
02 NS-61I0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nYt)Hr li/64-40 l 
02 SD-0700451-TP ll!NGE SCREW D=7 !!=4.5 ~· l'W D•7 H=4,5 1 
Ol YC-2005013-00 NF.EDLE 134 NMI30 >9 134 130 l 

229-62351 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. t~9•Y}Y/i.\C?s) l 
ll4-03S05 TIIREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 1\-7,tf C r97~{~ 1 
WP-0371016-SO WASIIER3.7X8Xl t:W/J'}3,7X8Xl 1 
NS-60903!0-SP NUT 9/64-40 UY/J?t,, 9/64-40 1 
ll3-05513 ;\RY TllREA]) GUIDE, C 7•-M,ll'T'f C I 
110-946_0;:4:.._ __ _;C:;;L;::U.,;TC;:'H;:_L;:;1;::N.,;K==-=----------.,?=1:'7;.o"y.'-,-,c)"'--=--------,l-

110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1!•~m,11,• I 
SD-055070I-TP STEP-SCREW D•6.5 !!•7 ~•,ir»=5.5 Hc7 I 
I I0-94901 SOLENOID BASE ,i,;{e' J' i I 
229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASlL 1' 1{f{,f3!,;W;) I 
229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPR[NG ~· 11H~fs'1}~' l) 
229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. -l}f3?o/(N) I 
229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1~fag}a'l (l) 

NOTE (tUI.) 01 ... , FOR JE JE/ll 
02 .... !'OR DDL-8700H-7-0B, -1'/B DDL-87001!-7-0B, -\'/Bill 

- 22-



14. EXCLUSIVE PAR'fS FORDDL-8700J-7 
DD L - 8 7 0 0 J - 7 .lilt#lfillo'lt 

---- -----7 1 ,,,,,,,. I 
),,,.,,,. I 

/ r ~<>~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I " i L _______________ _j 

35 ~

33 

~ ,,,,?.' 

~36 

44-i!~ 

73 

45-~ 

46~ ~,-48 55 

~47 

49--A ~56 
~ 

51 -"',l 
52 1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ _j 

59 

68 ----62 1,,,-

i ~-11 i,,,.~eo 
I I I ~ 
I I ' 
I I I 
I 6-63 I I L ___ _j L ____ _ 

- 23-

2 

- , i 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 I 
I 

_ _J 

,-
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

13 1 4 

b~ 

1 7 1 8 w 

L _______ _ 

64 

-67 

,9 
1 5 

-25 

23 

~22 

~21 

- .. 70 



~F;f, ND •• _NO'f!:. . _P~. N9 ,. ___ •• _____ D _ i; §_C_ ~ _! _ P_ T _l _ o_ ~ ••• _ .••• _ .• ~ . _'I _ _ '/:_ • {_ • _ •••••• Qj;)'. • 

I 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT {HN?V ~ ,:,], 
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT ;l:llc1], 
3 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM, ],' ;))l:S J(?i\) 
4 I l0-95502 lrn!FE MOUNT BASE )l, ],91H' { 
5 114·09604 FlX KNIFE J,'{ ;<, 

--.s-----,11mocc_90,5c,4n,03r----Kl"'a"l"F • .-~""'ImttR"'EAD""""GUmimovE-----------,,c,~ {F7Ytf 
7 110-95601 ,RIFE BRA.~CH ;<:, 7~V~ 
8 SD-05001:H-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=l.25 ~'Yi'' D=5 ll=l.25 
9 D2404·555-B00 COURTER KNIFE SPACER J,'1;<, ],JtH~ 

IO SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 11=7 ~- 'Ii;'' D=4,6 11=7 
Ii SS~2060210 SP SCREW 3732-56 L=2.3 vt-'713" 3/32-56 Leo·2.3 
12 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8·44 1=6 t<' ir 1/8-44 1=6 
13 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f;;)t,YY?};'Y)'? 
14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J >9{1 J 
15 Bl213-552-00G-A OIL ADJUSTI~G PIN 17'19:t93-f3-t1l.:' Y 
16 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L"' 2.5 f.:7i$>' i/S-44 L-2.5 
17 110-95254 LEVER HOPPER ASM, >' 7'1v"' -lf,A' ·(?s) 
18 SS· 1120710·SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"6,5 ,nr 3/16-28 L"6, 1 
19 110-62858 LINK THRW TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, JYj ;'Yt' Y ('1J' ;)) 
20 ! 10-62809 NEt:Dl,E BAR CRANK Mt'? '1'JY'1 
""2.,., ----~.rnncnp·-n00n2:rno NF:EDLE DPXS #ZJ M DPXS 
22 229·70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK oJ;· ?{,hj 
23 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER >it' ;)}~M~ 
24 400-12444 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE >W 'l-iflYti 
25 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR A9t' 'l 
:m 4U0-35o58 H!IDK ASS!. h')ihN 
27 220-42502 INNER HOOK PRESSER th//' ,,Or 
28 Bl505·552-000·A PRESSER SPRING t1r f3-r.1);';) 
29 D1524·555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM, ,. J9tf1 ?s (A9i,' · ],' 1~) 
30 229-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LOWER),B 9{\'-;fr;l'{(H)B 
·:st SS-711Ui4U-1P SCRtw 1l/64-401.-1 "ilt7iY 11/M-40 I, .. 7 
32 M6009·350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 'f1J1W 77AMs 
33 400-31248 FEED DIAL ;0~:i'{tl, 
34 WP·037l016·SD WASHER3,7X8XI t'W»'i3,7X8XI 
35 229-70602 FEED SPR!:iG HOOK t?9>' ihr 

4· ' 
37 110-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM, YvJW ,1,,:1· { ?s 
38 l 12-31503 O!L PUMP SUPPORT t' Y7' M Yr>'J 
39 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ~• ~j;l?);i' {j/;-
40 229·62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7' 7;,Ji' t?;" t• Y 
41 NS-6110420-SP NU!' 11/64-40 m/Ji!it,f 11/64-40 
42 229-62108 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER '\' ~!l;!/r9J-],' H~ 
43 l!0-94109 OIL TUBE /n~l~>A' {7' 
44 SD-0700'/ll·TP HINGE SCRJ:W D=111=7. I )l' Yi'' D=7 11=7, I 
45 229-62500 SOLENOID CONNECTINO L!NK,H o/' ],' IJA' 1/rWi'191//rH 
46 WP-0'122316-Sll Whl;}]ER bf' 11" 3f 
47 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK ,. V 9"' ,1~1• 
48 NS-6!10420-SP NUT ll/64-40 u,Mtn 11/64-40 
49 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW 0=7 H=4.5 J' YiY D='l H=4.5 
50 114-03805 THREAD GUIIlE C FITTING PLATE {'7771 C '93/719 

l 
l 

(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
( I) 
(2) 

l 
l 
l 
I 
I 
l 
I 

(I) 

I 
I 
l 
l 

1 
I 
I 
l 
I 

2 
I 
l 
I 
I 

51 229~1Ub52 nm ECCENIRIC CAM ASM. #91\;,,J'.,rjjJ; h l 
52 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAll L ;1?9,Yo/,~A L (l) 
53 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAll SETSCREW ;!/1),:r;'>;UJ,,<iJ,' (2) 
54 NS-8090310-SP NUT 9/64·40 07:b/!t,O 9/64-40 I 
55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUJDE, C 7-MHYt{ C I 
56 IJ0-94604 tLUlCU LISK 'J7"Jf9'17 l 
57 ll0-96500 THREAD TRIMYER SOLENOID 1f/!91vJW I 
58 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW 0=5,5 H=7 :!>' 'JW D=5.5 H•7 I 
59 110-94901 SOLENOID HASE YvJW 9· { I 
60 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM, ,. {-if1HolJ;(,s) I 

"6'1----~2"'2"0 7·6"'3"40"'9c---~,mH=READ TENSIO:'{-'<S~PR~l"'N~G---------'i9"'1 7./noA*Ft"•cic~yci,'i-,,.i~-----,onJc-
62 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM, 1),fa(i,(js) l 
63 229-62005 TIIREA!l TENSION SPRING 11-f•IJW; (]) 
64 229-70701 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ,:{,{t7/01r' l 
65 229-71204 FEED REG\fl.ATOR BASE PIN tJYfslJtJ:!>' {<' Y I 
66 229~71303 Ff,£0 RE:GOLAlOR BASF. ;f?9f3ijfjJ' 1 I 
67 113·02619 SPRING tJ!fa;)t,9•{o't l 
68 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM, tJ9W ·?7' Js I 
69 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L,!4 1i~7'/j,' 3/16-28 L=l4 (l) 
70 229-71909 FEED LEVER SPRING ;!'19vA' ->' l l 
,i-----m--:.72251 \'E:RllCAL FEED ARM~Ansm,i-. ---------,"··a=t,y• ;f:5'99:r· t,·$.~------r 
'12 SS·6l2!6!0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L00 !5,5 nir 3/16-28 L=IS.5 (l) 
'/3 400-31240 FEED ADJUST LINK ASY, i?9f•?t19'11J-s l 
'14 400-31244 FEED ADJUST ROD t?9f•Pt10,V l 
'15 400-31249 NINGE SCREW ~- .,,,. *jy~· nr l 
-=-------..,.:zrr::7:0g=5~9---~HuffiZOIHAL HEH ARY As z:,;;:amr'"""s-------~ 
11 SS-8121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5,5 t7*)' 3/16-28 L=IS, 5 ( I) 

- 24 -



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A-7 

DDL- 8 7 0 OA-7:W:Jlll'lllilli ,- -·-----.,.,.,_ 

' 1 
I ' '-.J. 
I ' I ' I I 
i I 8 
I .- I 
I 

f I 4 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 3 2 I 
L--··---

_______ ! 

6 

~ 
1 1 

~ 
~E!\liO,, _NOTE ____ l'.AIIT_/i0

0 
__________ D ~_S_ ~ _R_I_ !' _T !_0_]! ____ .. , ____ ~ _ _Y __ ! __ 1 _ __ , ____ Q,t~ _ 

400-11503 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
2 D3128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 
3 D3l29-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 
4 M6018-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 
5 Dl524-555-llBA PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
6 * 229-64001 BOBBIN (A) 
7 lll837-012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
8 lll505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
9 01 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 

10 !IDA-100ll0900 NEEDLE DAXl #9 
11 110-92568 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 

NOTE Cl'Hi.D 01. ... FOR JE 

- 25-

1),fa!lo/1~ 
{r),9/\' * 
,{),f3!1o/h" :/, 
'11Jf!A' ,'JAA'J~ 
tJ:i: 'J~ 
;!;' t• Y(A) 
t· t'),1-:l 'J.s 
:t,:i: f:H:,A' .t 
/\9 o/1~1' 134 NM65 
n9 DAX! # 9 
t1:i:7!r' '!!A (9s) 

JE)ff 

1 
(l) 
(1) 
1 
l 
I 
1 
l 
l 
I 



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

l/£!1! t/fffl IJ 7' r-
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

IIIIO,l!Rev.No.lt~tl(f~~ 
11~ill#oµ11~1to,m■~nt11r&,~1tr~zt. 

29347002 

No • 1 3 0 7 -@:41 · · · R e v . N o • 

•A:Added partsllll/D:Obsoleted partsRIII/E:ErratumDE 
Rev. Page Ref. Pa rt s No, Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ii N o • 0 I * N o • I\ No. 0 I " " 
D 03 2 31 110-01500 A 04 2 31 229-21001 

D 03 2 58 229-01904 A 04 2 58 114-15205 

0 03 2 63 !.16008-350-AAC 
0 03 2 65 WS-0510002-KP 

0 03 4 1 9 SS-6090650-SP A 04 4 1 9 S$·4090615-SP 

D 03 6 39 229-16605 A 04 6 39 110·15906 

D 03 8 7 110-06509 A 04 8 7 229-08701 
D 03 8 29 110-18108 A 04 8 29 229-20102 

0 03 1 0 59 81636-581-COO A 04 1 0 69 229-14105 
D 03 1 0 68 229-12703 A 04 1 0 66 229· 12752 

A 04 1 0 71 110-09800 
0 03 1 4 3 SL-4030621-SS A 04 1 4 3 SL-4030631 ·SC 

A 04 1 8 7 229·32156 
A 04 1 8 1 3 229-32453 

A 04 1 8 26 88228·125-000 
0 03 22 57 110-09800 

A 04 24 All PARTS-i mi 
0 03 23 6 89117-552-AOO A 04 25 6 229-64001 

. 

! 

26 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

J'o:§t J< NO '1,$ J< NO 8/i:fif: J< NO .fti~ J< NO 

B1109-012-JOB 2 44 NS-6090310-SP 24 54 SM-9061203-SE 18 24 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 
Bl 109-552-000 2 60 NS-6110310-SP 14 12 SM-9061853-SR 18 16 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 
B1213-552-000-A 22 15 NS-6110420-SP 22 41 SS-1120710-SP 22 18 SS-7121410-TP 24 69 
B1213-552-000-A 24 15 NS-6110420-SP 22 48 SS-1120710-SP 24 18 SS-7121610-SP 10 46 
81215-552-000 4 26 NS-6110420-SP 24 41 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 
81305-012-0AO 6 14 NS-6110420-SP 24 48 SS-2060210-SP 22 11 SS-8090670-SP 2 41 
B1306-155-0AO 6 16 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-2060210-SP 24 11 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 NS-6620310-SP 8 21 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 SS-8110510-SP 19 25 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 SS-8110520-TP 12 22 
B1307-155-0AO 6 19 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8150710-TP 2 42 
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4080620-TP 12 9 SS-8150710-TP 10 29 
B1308-155-0AO 6 21 SS-4080620-TP 22 12 SS-8151150-TP 4 1 
B1408-552-000 4 8 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-4080620-TP 24 12 SS-8151550-SP 4 33 
B1414-555-000 6 6 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-4090615-SP 4 19 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 
B1418-415-HOO 22 22 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4110515-SP 10 37 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 
B1419-553-000 22 24 RE-0250000-KO 14 8 SS-4110515-SP 19 15 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 
B1505-227-TOO-A 25 8 RE-0400000-KP 13 18 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 SS-8660610-TP 10 62 
B 1505-552-000-A 22 28 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 
B1505-552-000-A 24 28 RE-0400000-KO 13 23 SS-4110915-TP 6 33 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 
B1521-555-000 8 2 RE-0500000-KP 13 14 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 
B1524-012-0BA 8 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 8 SS-4120615-SP 2 27 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 
B1613-012-AOO 10 70 RE-0500000-KO 8 22 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 SS-8660810-TP 8 37 
B1613-012-JOO 10 33 RE-0500000-KO 8 41 SS-4120615-SP 8 19 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 
B1837-012-0AO 25 7 RE-0500000-KO 8 43 SS-4120615-SP 8 27 
B1903-552-000 4 9 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120615-SP 13 30 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 
B1905-541-BOO 4 6 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4120615-SP 16 4 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 
B3118-552-EOO 2 43 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 
B8228-125-000 18 26 RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 TA-2000502-RO 2 16 

RE-0500000-KO 14 27 SS-4120915-SP 6 45 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 
CM-3002000-Bl 2 70 RE-0600000-KO 12 27 SS-4120915-SP 13 27 
CM-3002000-01 2 12 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4120915-SP 14 29 WP-0371016-SD 22 53 
CM-3002001-Al 2 13 RE-0900000-KO 13 16 SS-4121215-SP 2 64 WP-0371016-SD 24 34 
CM-3002001-01 2 63 RE-1000000-KO 18 12 SS-4121415-SP 19 9 WP-0450000-SD 12 55 
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 RE-1200000-KO 13 20 SS-4150915-SP 8 17 WP-0450801-SD 4 32 

R0-0291801-00 4 41 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 WP-0450826-SC 19 12 
Dl524-555-DBA 25 5 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4150915-SP 16 24 WP-0450826-SC 19 31 
D1524-555-EBL 22 29 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 WP-0480856-SP 10 57 
D1524-555-EBL 24 29 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-4151215-SP 13 26 WP-0501016-SD 2 66 
D2404-555-BOO 22 9 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-4151215-SP 16 27 WP-0501016-SD 19 10 
D2404-555-BOO 24 9 R0-1082401-00 18 6 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 WP-0621016-SH 12 32 
D2406-555-DOH 12 10 R0-1952401-00 16 2 SS-6080320-SP 22 16 WP-0722316-SH 22 46 
D2468-555-BOO 13 22 SS-6080320-SP 24 16 WP-0722316-SH 24 46 
D3128-555-DOO 25 2 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 WP-1602616-SZ 13 21 
D3129-555-DOO 25 3 SD-0460703-TP 22 10 SS-6090510-TP 12 16 WP-1612616-SE 20 19 

SD-0460703-TP 24 10 SS-6090540-SP 14 25 IVS-0451040-KP 16 29 
EA-9500B01-00 4 28 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 

SD-0500131-TP 22 8 SS-6090620-TP 10 30 WS-0651310-KP 16 31 
HA-0005900-00 14 17 SD-0500131-TP 24 8 SS-6090620-TP 10 41 WS-1643202-KR 20 20 
HA-0019000-00 13 11 SD-0550701-TP 22 58 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 WT-0530002-KS 2 56 
HK-0346101-40 12 II SD-0550701-TP 24 58 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
HK-0346400-0B 12 46 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6090910-SP 8 38 110-00619 2 11 
HK-0346400-0B 13 10 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-02409 4 20 
HK-0346400-0B 13 29 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6110610-TP 2 48 110-02508 4 21 
IIK-0346400-0B 14 23 SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 110-02904 4 3 
IIW-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 SS-6111010-TP 16 25 ll0-05204 4 7 
llW-5000700-00 13 9 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 SS-6111210-SP 4 37 110-09800 10 71 
IIW-5000700-00 14 19 SD-0700451-TP 24 49 SS-6121610-SP 10 44 110-10311 10 17 

SD-0700711-TP 22 44 SS-6121610-SP 24 72 110-15906 6 39 
MC-2005006-50 25 9 SD-0700711-TP 24 44 SS-6121610-SP 24 77 110-28008 2 65 
MC-2005009-00 6 28 SD-0720331-SP 8 12 SS-6121840-SP 2 17 110-30202 2 59 
MC-2005013-00 22 50 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-37405 10 22 
!!DA-1 OOB0900 25 10 SE-4301041-SR 16 16 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 110-38650 6 34 
l!DB-100B1400 6 11 SK-3412000-SC 19 11 SS-6661110-SP 4 17 110-38759 6 42 
l!DB-100B2100 22 21 SK-3412000-SC 19 30 SS-6700710-SI! 18 5 110-39062 4 5 
llDP-500B2100 24 21 SL-4030631-SC 14 3 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-39070 4 4 
116009-350-AAA 22 32 SL-4030641-SE 14 22 SS-7081310-SP 19 24 110-40052 12 5 
!16009-350-AAA 24 32 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 SS-7090610-SP 12 42 110-40201 12 7 
1!6018-350-AAA 25 4 SL-4051001-!!Z 4 45 SS-7091110-TP 8 6 110-40300 12 6 

SM-4031501-SC 13 8 SS-7110350-SP 19 19 110-40359 12 1 
NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-4040655-SP 13 3 SS-7110410-SP 8 15 110-40409 12 4 
Nl!-6050001-SE 20 13 SM-4041655-SP 13 7 SS-7110540-SP 2 62 110-40508 12 3 
NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-7110720-SP 8 16 110-40854 12 45 
NM-6060001-SE 18 9 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-40953 12 44 
NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SM-8061010-TP 10 68 SS-7110740-TP 22 31 110-41852 12 30 
NS-6090310-SP 14 5 SM-8061050-TP 10 67 SS-7110740-TP 24 31 110-42850 12 19 
NS-6090310-SP 22 54 SM-8063012-TR 18 10 SS-7111120-SP 10 59 110-43205 12 52 

- 27 -



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART 00 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

/:&lit I'! NO .r~# I'! NO !\lli 

--
NO liMi I'! NO 

l 10-43304 12 57 229-04155 4 23 229-20607 2 47 229-34301 18 23 
l l0-43908 12 53 229-04165 JO 49 229-20805 6 7 229-34400 18 21 
l 10-45952 8 28 229-04155 JO 61 229-21001 2 31 229-34509 18 19 
l 10-62809 24 20 229-05004 6 23 229-21209 2 38 229-34608 18 20 
110-62858 24 19 229-05103 6 25 229-21308 2 33 229-34707 18 15 
110-91204 22 ;l4 229-05202 6 26 229-21407 2 34 229-35407 2 57 
l 10-91600 22 20 229-06101 6 2 229-21506 2 37 229-37056 4 34 
l J0-91659 22 19 229-06200 6 8 229-21605 2 39 229-37064 4 30 
110-92251 22 26 229-06309 6 10 229-21704 2 35 229-37155 4 36 
110-92558 25 ll 229-06467 6 4 229-21803 2 36 229-37254 4 36 
ll0-93804 22 27 229-07000 8 35 229-23015 16 !4 229-37965 4 43 
110-94109 22 43 229-07208 8 34 229-23056 16 12 229-39508 6 3 
l 10-94109 24 43 229-07307 8 36 229-23205 16 17 229-39607 6 44 
ll0-94604 22 56 229-07406 8 33 229-23312 16 13 229-40506 IO JO 
ll0-94604 24 56 229-07505 8 32 229-23403 16 19 229-40654 10 55 
ll0-94901 22 59 229-07554 8 30 229-23502 16 21 229-40753 IO 35 
ll0-94901 24 59 229-07604 8 31 229-23601 16 20 229-40803 10 31 
l 10-95254 22 17 229-07703 8 45 229-23'/00 l6 15 229-40951 IO 27 
I l0-95254 24 17 229-07802 8 l 229-23809 l6 18 229-41108 10 l 
l l0-95403 22 6 229-08008 8 42 229-23908 16 22 229-41306 10 36 
ll0""95403 24 6 229-08156 8 40 229-24005 16 30 229-42502 6 32 
ll0-95502 22 4 229-08305 8 44 229-24153 16 6 229-42502 24 27 
l l0-95502 24 4 229-08354 8 39 229-24302 16 7 229-42601 6 43 
110-95551 22 2 229-08552 8 4 229-24401 16 3 229-44508 8 18 
ll0-95551 24 2 229-08701 8 7 229-24500 16 ll 229-44607 8 20 
110-95601 22 7 229-08800 8 14 229-24609 16 28 229-44706 8 10 
ll0-95601 24 7 229-08909 8 ll 229-24807 12 64 229-45109 8 25 
l l0-96062 22 I 229-09006 8 13 229-24906 16 10 229-45307 2 40 
110-96062 24 I 229-10004 4 18 229-25002 16 9 229-45356 2 32 
110-96500 22 57 229-10053 4 16 229-25101 16 5 229-45414 2 22 
110-96500 24 57 229-10103 4 42 229-27305 19 27 229-45463 2 21 
110-96658 22 37 229-10202 10 12 229-27354 19 13 229-45505 2 25 
110-96658 24 37 229-10350 10 43 229-27404 19 28 229-45604 2 23 
lll-00104 2 20 229-10459 10 60 229-27602 19 29 229-45703 2 26 
lll-01508 22 47 229-10608 10 26 229-28I05 19 22 229-45802 2 24 
lll-01508 24 47 229-10707 lO 25 229-28303 19 21 229-47006 16 l 
ll 1-02753 13 25 229-10806 lO 28 229-28402 19 20 229-47105 16 26 
111-10152 14 20 229-10905 10 24 229-28501 l9 14 229-48301 12 35 
lll-10301 14 15 229-ll002 10 40 229-28709 19 26 229-48400 12 37 
lll-11051 14 28 229-1 JlOI 10 13 229-28808 19 18 229-49002 12 43 
lll""4l355 6 24 229-11408 10 23 229-28907 19 16 229-49101 12 40 
112-31503 22 38 229-11507 JO 2 229-29004 19 17 229-49200 12 41 
112-31503 24 38 229-11606 lO 4 229-30309 20 14 229-49309 12 38 
113-02619 24 67 229-ll705 JO 5 229-30358 20 l 229-49408 12 29 
113-05513 22 55 229-11804 lO 7 229-30408 20 10 229-49754 12 24 
ll3-05513 24 55 229-11903 22 33 229-30507 20 9 229-49762 12 23 
114-00801 22 14 229-12000 10 9 229-30705 20 7 229-49903 12 50 
ll4-0080I 24 14 229-12109 10 8 229-30804 20 5 229-50000 12 26 
114-03003 22 36 229-12257 10 19 229-30903 20 4 229-50109 12 31 
ll4-03003 24 36 229-12505 IO 20 229-31000 20 3 229-50208 12 14 
114-03805 22 52 229-12604 IO 64 229-31109 20 2 229-50257 12 13 
114-03805 24 50 229-12752 JO 66 229-31208 20 15 229-60356 12 15 
l 14-09257 22 3 229-12802 10 65 229-31307 20 I l 229-50703 12 25 
114-09257 24 3 229-12901 to 39 229-31406 20 8 229-50950 12 21 
114-09604 22 5 229-13008 JO 51 229-31703 18 25 229-51008 12 60 
114-09604 24 5 229-13701 JO 38 229-31802 18 2 229-5!164 12 49 
114-15205 2 58 229-13800 IO 52 229-31851 18 1 229-51404 12 54 

229-14105 10 69 229-31901 18 3 229-51552 12 65 
229-00401 2 10 229" 15003 IO 15 229-32008 18 4 229-52501 2 18 
229-00609 2 28 229-15151 10 45 229-32107 18 8 229-53509 13 24 
229""00757 2 4 229-15201 IO 48 229-32156 18 7 229-53657 13 17 
229-01003 2 55 229-15359 10 58 229-32206 16 II 229-53806 13 15 
229-01201 2 52 229-16001 6 31 229-32305 18 17 229-53905 13 19 
229-01250 2 51 229-16100 6 35 229-32404 18 14 229-54002 13 28 
229-01300 2 53 229-16308 6 27 229-32453 18 13 229-54101 13 4 
229-01409 6 J 229-16506 6 40 229-32909 6 41 229-54150 13 I 
229-01805 2 14 229-16555 6 38 229-33402 19 2 229-54200 13 5 
229-02159 2 l 229-17058 6 36 229-33451 19 1 229-54309 13 6 
229-02209 2 2 229-17157 6 29 229-33501 l9 3 229-54408 13 12 
229-02605 2 61 229-19203 4 29 229-33600 l9 5 229-54507 13 13 
229-03009 4 44 229-19559 4 2 229-33659 19 4 229-54606 13 2 
229-03108 4 15 229-20102 8 29 229-33758 19 6 229-54705 2 9 
229-03157 4 lO 229"20201 8 23 229-33907 19 1 229-55504 14 2 
229-03207 4 25 229-20300 8 26 229-34004 19 8 229-55553 14 I 
229-03306 4 27 229-20409 8 24 229-34202 18 22 229-55900 14 13 
229-03900 4 40 229-20508 2 30 229-34251 18 18 229-56007 14 14 

- 28-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF P~\RT NO PAGE REF P,mr NO PAG!: REF PART NO PAJ;E REF 

r,ll'i !( NO £$ l( NO f,ji! l( NO :fh# )'! NO 

229-56]06 14 6 
229-56205 14 JO 
229-56304 14 11 
229-56403 14 7 
229-56809 14 26 
229-56908 14 9 
229-57005 14 24 
229-57I04 14 16 
229-57203 14 21 
229-58300 2 7 
229-62005 22 63 
229-62005 24 63 
229-62054 22 62 
229-62054 24 62 
229-62203 22 35 
229-62351 22 51 
229-62500 22 45 
229-62500 24 45 
229-62609 22 39 
229-62609 24 39 
229-62708 22 42 
229-62708 24 42 
229-62807 22 30 
229-62807 24 30 
229-62906 22 40 
229-62906 24 40 
229-63409 22 61 
229-63409 24 61 
229-63458 22 60 
229-63458 24 60 
229-64001 25 6 
229-70206 22 25 
229-70206 24 25 
229-70313 22 23 
229-70313 24 23 
229-70404 24 22 
229-'/0503 24 52 
229-70552 24 51 
229-70602 24 35 
229-70701 24 64 
229-70859 24 76 
229-71204 24 65 
229-71303 24 66 
229-71550 24 68 
229-71909 24 70 
229-72251 24 71 
229-72806 24 53 
229-90352 2 67 
229-90550 2 69 
229-90659 2 68 

400-10395 22 13 
400-10395 24 13 
400-11503 25 I 
400-12444 6 46 
400-12444 24 24 
400-14007 8 5 
400-17623 4 31 
400-17624 4 39 
400-17625 4 38 
40031240 24 73 
400-31244 24 74 
400-31248 24 33 
400··31249 24 75 
400-35058 24 26 

- 29 -



MEMO 

- 30-



MEMO 

- 31-





LIUKI ® 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @ 2001- 2005 JUKI CORP. 

*•©~@~-~~~ e .tt~T~~t 
Htll:Vt-t·. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKl~xX~U 

SIU'*~ ' ;::ffii~I~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*~(l)J{--:J 1) 7. Htl!fi~ij(.5l(l)f:a'l-f~t.i:< ~~T <,* t,(N, IJ ;t "t. 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement ot the commodity without notice. 

*;::_(1)1~-•:J ');,. Ht, 2005clj':12~UUE(l);lli~tt-!l"l' ~- t.,t:t,©"l'T , 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specilicalions as of December 2005. 

Printed In Japan 


